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UPM OFFICERS

PRESIDENT:
Bryce Andersen
Home: 651.438.3479
Cell: 651.246.0480

VICE PRESIDENT:
Bill Suchy
Home: 651.457.4463
Cell: 651.247.5466

TREASURER:
Wayne Muller
Home: 507.831.5932
Cell: 507.920.9751

SECRETARY:
Penny Dietzel
Home: 952.466.2753
Cell: 612.202.9933
Fax: 1.800.322.9789
Email:

reigndeere@netzero.com

HEAD TECH OFFICIAL:

Dale Quamme
Home: 651.423.6371
Cell: 612.810.3329
Email:
ntpar3@aol.com

ENTRY CLERK:
Karen Gamradt
Home: 320.352.6194
Cell: 320.267.7332
Or
320.761.2198

bl

WWW.upmpullers.com

This is going to be done again this year. You
will need to purchase the tickets at time of
pickup. They are $125.00 for 25 tickets.
Drawing will be held in Howard Lake and stubs
need to be back and given to Penny by Waco-
nia. Will be handed out at Houston and Otter-
tail. ALL Competing members will be getting
tickets.

We had state posters made up this year with
the 2008 schedule on them. They will be given
to the promoters to put up around their town
etc.

Enclosed you will find a pocket schedule that
we also had made up this year.

If any of you would like to have some to put up
or take to a business to distribute to customers
please call Penny at 612.202.9933 or email me
at reigndeere@netzero.com and let me know
and | will get them to you.
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FINAL AND OFFICIAL

Day Date
Saturday May 31
Friday June 13
Saturday June 14
Saturday  June 14
Thursday  July 3
Friday July 4
Friday July 11
Saturday  July 12
Saturday  July 12
Friday July 18
Saturday  July 19
Thursday July 24
Friday July 25
Sunday July 27
Thursday  July 31
Friday August 1
Saturday  August 2
Tuesday August 5
Wednesday August 6
Thursday  August 7
Thursday August7
Friday August 8
Sunday August 10
Wednesday August 13
Friday August 15
Saturday  August 16
Saturday  August 23

Time
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
2:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Bold indicates R3 classes.

Location
Houston MN
Ottertail MN
Ottertail MN
Dorchester WI
Eitzen MN
St Peter MN
Hutchinson MN
Hutchinson MN
St Charles MN
Faribault MN
Canby MN
Anoka MN
Anoka MN
Waseca MN
Garden City MN
New Germany MN
Proctor MN
Redwood Falls MN
Pipestone MN
St Peter MN
Farmington MN
Waconia MN
Marshall MN
Owatonna
Corcoran MN
LeCenter MN
Howard Lake MN

Classes
TWD, HVYSS, PF, SF
MINI (GN), SF, FWD, TWD, MOD, PSS, PF(ST)
MINI (GN), SF, FWD, TWD, MOD, PSS, PF(ST)
SSFWD ($1900 Raised Purse) MN Points
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS
TWD, MOD, SF, SSD (INV), FWD (ST)
TWD, MOD, SF, SSD (INV), PSS (ST)
FWD, SSFWD, PF, LGTSS (No Points)
TWD, MOD, FWD, SF, PSS
PF, SSFWD, PSS, SF (INV), HVY SS
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS(ST), PF (ST)
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF (ST)
TWD, SF, PF
HVYSS, MOD, SF, TWD
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS
SSFWD, PF, PSS
MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS
TWD, SF, HVYSS, PF, MOD
TWD, MOD, SSFWD, SF, PF
HVYSS, FWD, PSS
MOD, FWD, SF, PSS
MOD, SF, SSFWD, PSS, PF
TWD, FWD, SF, PF (ST)
MOD, TWD, SF, FWD, PF (ST), PSS (ST)
PF, SSFWD, SF, PSS
SF, SSFWD, PSS, PF

****NOTE: For RAINOUTS or IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE LATE please CALL one of these 4 people ONLY so that
we can get you registered and have someone available to tech your vehicle upon arrival. ENTRY WILL BE
CLOSED ONE HOUR BEFORE the event is going to start. **** These numbers will be posted on the website

also.

BRYCE ANDERSEN 651.246.0480
DALE QUAMME 612.810.3329
PENNY DIETZEL 612.202.9933
KAREN GAMRADT 320.761.2198 OR 320.267.7332

These are our cell phone numbers were we can be reached at all times!!!! NO EXCUSE for not being able to get a

All competitors need to have your vehicle(s) off or out of your trailers to be teched. They will not be
teched and then you will not be able to pull.



I Mewsietter

These rules are going into effect immediately for the SSFWD class for 2008. Will have
them posted on the website also.

+ Not to exceed 4500 series gasket opening for carburetor. (addition to rule 5)
+ No hemi style heads are allowed. (rule 18, new this year)

SS Tractor class: For State Events ONLY!!! This will also be posted on the website
To take 200 Ibs. off the Alcohol tractors and add 200 Ibs to the Diesels.

‘BioDiesel sponsorshin:

The trailer wraps by Intran Media are going to be put on at Houston. Intran will be getting a
hold of those of you that will be getting your trailers wrapped.

They will be taken off at Howard Lake where you will be receiving your last check from them
personally that day or they will be mailed to you (if you have fulfilled the requirements that
were given at the beginning of the season to be eligible for the wrap).

The board is asking all competitors to not complain about a sled if they do not like pulling it , as
sleds are getting harder to find. Deal with it and move on.

All competitors that have a competing license will receive the allotted pit passes that the pro-
moter decides they want to give, all others must pay (except for those that have a crew per-
sons license) , there will be no free passes issued to family members, friends etc. that do not
have a crew persons license.

The next newsletter will be out sometime in August.

| will be happy to print any announcement or ad for our members. Please email them to Penny at
reigndeere@netzero.com or call me and | will get it in the newsletter and the website.




