

UPM OFFICERS

PRESIDENT: Bryce Andersen Home: 651.438.3479 Cell: 651.246.0480

VICE PRESIDENT: Bill Suchy Home: 651.457.4463 Cell: 651.247.5466

TREASURER: Wayne Muller Home: 507.831.5932 Cell: 507.920.9751

SECRETARY: Penny Dietzel Home: 952.466.2753 Cell: 612.202.9933 Fax: 1.800.322.9789 Email: reigndeere@netzero.com

HEAD TECH OFFICIAL: Dale Quamme Home: 651.423.6371 Cell: 612.810.3329 Email: ntpar3@aol.com

ENTRY CLERK: Karen Gamradt Home: 320.352.6194 Cell: 320.267.7332 Or 320.761.2198



WWW.upmpullers.com

Volume 8. Issue 2



Lottery Raffle:

This is going to be done again this year. You will need to purchase the tickets at time of pickup. They are \$125.00 for 25 tickets. Drawing will be held in Howard Lake and stubs need to be back and given to Penny by Waco-nia. Will be handed out at Houston and Otter-tail. ALL Competing members will be getting tickets.



We had state posters made up this year with the 2008 schedule on them. They will be given to the promoters to put up around their town etc.

Enclosed you will find a pocket schedule that we also had made up this year.

If any of you would like to have some to put up or take to a business to distribute to customers please call Penny at 612.202.9933 or email me at reigndeere@netzero.com and let me know and I will get them to you.



FINAL AND OFFICIAL

Day	Date	Time	Location
Saturday	May 31	7:00 PM	Houston MN
Friday	June 13	7:00 PM	Ottertail MN
Saturday	June 14	7:00 PM	Ottertail MN
Saturday	June 14	7:00 PM	Dorchester WI
Thursday	July 3	7:00 PM	Eitzen MN
Friday	July 4	4:00 PM	St Peter MN
Friday	July 11	8:00 PM	Hutchinson MN
Saturday	July 12	8:00 PM	Hutchinson MN
Saturday	July 12	7:00 PM	St Charles MN
Friday	July 18	6:30 PM	Faribault MN
Saturday	July 19	7:00 PM	Canby MN
Thursday	July 24	6:30 PM	Anoka MN
Friday	July 25	6:30 PM	Anoka MN
Sunday	July 27	2:00 PM	Waseca MN
Thursday	July 31	7:00 PM	Garden City MN
Friday	August 1	7:00 PM	New Germany MN
Saturday	August 2	7:00 PM	Proctor MN
Tuesday	August 5	6:30 PM	Redwood Falls MN
Wednesday	August 6	7:00 PM	Pipestone MN
Thursday	August 7	7:30 PM	St Peter MN
Thursday	August 7	7:30 PM	Farmington MN
Friday	August 8	6:30 PM	Waconia MN
Sunday	August 10	3:00 PM	Marshall MN
Wednesday		7:00 PM	Owatonna
Friday	August 15	7:00 PM	Corcoran MN
Saturday	August 16	7:00 PM	LeCenter MN
Saturday	August 23	7:00 PM	Howard Lake MN

Classes TWD, HVYSS, PF, SF MINI (GN), SF, FWD, TWD, MOD, PSS, PF(ST) MINI (GN), SF, FWD, TWD, MOD, PSS, PF(ST) SSFWD (\$1900 Raised Purse) MN Points MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS TWD, MOD, SF, SSD (INV), FWD (ST) TWD, MOD, SF, SSD (INV), PSS (ST) FWD, SSFWD, PF, LGTSS (No Points) TWD, MOD, FWD, SF, PSS PF, SSFWD, PSS, SF (INV), HVY SS MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS(ST), PF (ST) MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF (ST) TWD, SF, PF HVYSS, MOD, SF, TWD MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS SSFWD, PF, PSS MOD, TWD, FWD, HVYSS, SF, SSFWD, PF, PSS TWD, SF, HVYSS, PF, MOD TWD, MOD, SSFWD, SF, PF HVYSS, FWD, PSS MOD, FWD, SF, PSS MOD, SF, SSFWD, PSS, PF TWD, FWD, SF, PF (ST) MOD, TWD, SF, FWD, PF (ST), PSS (ST) PF, SSFWD, SF, PSS SF, SSFWD, PSS, PF

Bold indicates R3 classes.

****NOTE: For RAINOUTS or IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE LATE please CALL one of these 4 people ONLY so that we can get you registered and have someone available to tech your vehicle upon arrival. ENTRY WILL BE CLOSED ONE HOUR BEFORE the event is going to start. **** These numbers will be posted on the website also.

BRYCE ANDERSEN 651.246.0480 DALE QUAMME 612.810.3329 PENNY DIETZEL 612.202.9933 KAREN GAMRADT 320.761.2198 OR 320.267.7332

These are our cell phone numbers were we can be reached at all times!!!! NO EXCUSE for not being able to get a hold of us. If don't answer right away leave a message and we will get back to you if need to!!!!!

All competitors need to have your vehicle(s) off or out of your trailers to be teched. They will not be teched and then you will not be able to pull.



Rules :

These rules are going into effect **immediately for the SSFWD class for 2008**. Will have them posted on the website also.

- Not to exceed 4500 series gasket opening for carburetor. (addition to rule 5)
- No hemi style heads are allowed. (rule 18, new this year)

SS Tractor class: For State Events ONLY!!! This will also be posted on the website To take 200 lbs. off the Alcohol tractors and add 200 lbs to the Diesels.

Bio Diesel sponsorship:

The trailer wraps by Intran Media are going to be put on at Houston. Intran will be getting a hold of those of you that will be getting your trailers wrapped.

They will be taken off at Howard Lake where you will be receiving your last check from them personally that day or they will be mailed to you (if you have fulfilled the requirements that were given at the beginning of the season to be eligible for the wrap).

The board is asking all competitors to not complain about a sled if they do not like pulling it , as sleds are getting harder to find. Deal with it and move on.

All competitors that have a **competing license** will receive the allotted pit passes that the promoter decides they want to give, all others **must pay** (except for those that have a crew persons license), there will be **no free passes** issued to family members, friends etc. that do not have a crew persons license.

Announcements:

Next Newsletter:

The next newsletter will be out sometime in August.

I will be happy to print any announcement or ad for our members. Please email them to Penny at reigndeere@netzero.com or call me and I will get it in the newsletter and the website.